Register Now!

Name:

Organization/Practice:

Professional Title:

Address:

City:

State: Zip:

Phone:

Email:

Registration Fee:

Members of ACFAP - $349
Non-Members - $499

Are you currently a member of ACFAP?

Yes! D No|:|

Pay by credit card or check

Name on card:

Card Number:

CCV Code: Exp Zip:
Please return this form and make checks
payable to:

ACFAP

10 West Street, Unit 7, West Hatfield, MA 01088
www.acfap.org

Email Questions:
drlouisjames@aol.com or ljdacfap@gmail.com

Full refunds given for cancellation on or before Jan. 1, 2018. No
refunds after Jan. 1, 2018.
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The American College of Foot & Ankle
Pediatrics is excited and proud to announce its
3rd Annual ACFAP Pediatric Foot & Ankle
Seminar. The Seminar will take place at Black
Bear Inn, Gatlinburg, TN from May 30 - June 1,
2018.
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This CME event will feature leading authorities
on pediatric foot & ankle conditions. It will
cover topics ranging from pediatric H&P,
flatfoot, equinus, sports medicine, surgery,
and rotational conditions. The meeting will be
preceded on Thursday May 30 by a one day
national park excursion.

Featured at this meeting will be spectacular
Great Smoky Mountains National Park.

At the Conclusion of this meeting, the
attendee shall be able to:

» Develop effective Protocols for treating the
pediatric patient.

 Effectively evaluate surgical vs. non-surgical
options for many common Pediatric foot &
ankle pathologies.

* Improve patient outcomes in the pediatric
patient for common conditions such as
flatfeet, juvenile HAV, and Equinus.

For Conference details or to register online:
please go to acfap.org/events.html

12.5 CE Contact Hours Pending

No commercial interest provided financial support
for this continuing education activity
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American College of Foot quediatrics

is proud to present the

5t Annual

ACFAP

INTERNATIONAL
PEDIATRIC FOOT & ANKLE
SEMINAR

to be held at

Great Smoky Mountains
National Park

Black Bear Inn
Gatlinburg, TN



Lecture Schedule

Friday May 31

7:00-7:45 am

7:45-8:00 am

8:00-8:40 am

8:40-9:20 am

9:20-10:00 am

10:00-10:40 am

10:40-11:20 am

11:20-12:00 pm

12:00-12:40 pm

12:40-1:40 pm

1:40-2:40 pm

2:40-3:20 pm

3:20-4:00 pm

Registration, Breakfast & Visit
Exhibitors

Louis J. DeCaro, DPM Welcome
Address

Nicholas Pagano, DPM Pediatric
Sports Medicine

Yuri Aronov, MD Pediatric
Anesthesia

John Grady, DPM Top 5 Pediatric
Lessons Learned

Break & Visit Exhibitors

Mitzi Williams, DPM Congenital
Deformities in the Infant

Ed Harris, DPM Pediatric Digital
& Metatarsal Fractures

Theresa J. Ruggiero, OD, FCOVD
Our Eyes & How we learn to walk

Lunch & Visit Exhibitors

Kaye Wilkins, MD Pediatric Ankle
Fractures

Louis DeCaro, DPM - 40 for 40: 40
Podopediatric Truths

Break & Visit Exhibitors

Lecture Schedule (cont.)

Friday May 31 (cont.)

4:00-4:40 pm Patrick Deheer, DPM Pediatric
Bunions

4:40-5:20 pm Marc Benard, DPM Pediatric
Medical Missions

5:20-6:00 pm All Speakers Q&A

Moderator: Louis J. DeCaro, DPM

In the event of cancellation ACFAP is unable to assume risk or responsability
for the exhibitor’s and/or registrants time or expenses should an act of God,
government action, disaster, weather or other force beyond ACFAP’s control
make it inadvisable or impossible to conduct this event. The exhibitor and/or
registrant may wish to consider purchasing personal travel insurance to
insure their expenses.

Not an ACFAP Member?
Becoming a member of ACFAP for $150
instantly saves $150 off the conference

registration fee

Go to acfap.org/membership.html

Lecture Schedule (cont.)

Saturday June 1

7:00-8:00 am Breakfast & Visit Exhibitors

8:00-9:00 am Matt Werd, DPM Taping Kids
Workshop

9:00-10:00 am  Speaker TBA - AFO/SMO Bracing

10:00-10:45 am

10:45-11:30 am

11:30-12:30 pm

12:30-1:30 pm

1:30-2:30 pm

2:30-3:00 pm

3:00-4:15 pm

Workshop

Break & Visit Exhibitors

Brandon Macy, DPM Creating a
Podopediatric Center of Excellence

All Attendees Pediatric Speed Pearls
Moderator: Louis J. DeCaro, DPM

Lunch & Visit Exhibitors

Holly Burkman, MBA Establishing
Pediatric Office Protocols

Break & Visit Exhibitors

Speaker TBA Surgical Fixation
Workshop

This conference is intended for podiatric physicians and other medical
specialties dealing with the pediatric lower extremity. No prerequisite levels
of skill, knowledge, or experience required of learners.

This activity has been planned and implemented in accordance with the
standards and requirements for approval of providers of continuing education
in podiatric medicine through a joint provider agreement between the William
L. Goldfarb Foundation as a provider of continuing education in podiatric
medicine. The William L. Goldfarb Foundation will be seeking approval this
activity for a maximum of 12.5 continuing education contact hours.
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