Register Now!

Name:			- I
Organization/Pract	ice:		.
Professional Title:			·
Address:			.
			·
City:			.
State: Zip:			. I
Phone:			. Plea
Email:			lse de
Registratio	AP - \$349		Please detatch and mail form with paymen
Are you currently Yes! No	•	er of ACFAP?	orm with pa
Pay by credit car	d or check	c	nymen
Name on card:			
Card Number:			
CCV Code:	_ Exp	Zip:	. İ
Please return this f payable to: ACFAP 10 West Street, Unit www.acfap.org			
Email Questions: drlouisiames@aol.	com or lida	acfap@gmail.com	į

Full refunds given for cancellation on or before Jan. 1, 2018. No refunds after Jan. 1, 2018.



The American College of Foot & Ankle Pediatrics is excited and proud to announce its 3rd Annual ACFAP Pediatric Foot & Ankle Seminar. The Seminar will take place at Black Bear Inn, Gatlinburg, TN from May 30 - June 1, 2018.

This CME event will feature leading authorities on pediatric foot & ankle conditions. It will cover topics ranging from pediatric H&P, flatfoot, equinus, sports medicine, surgery, and rotational conditions. The meeting will be preceded on Thursday May 30 by a one day national park excursion.

Featured at this meeting will be spectacular Great Smoky Mountains National Park.

At the Conclusion of this meeting, the attendee shall be able to:

- Develop effective Protocols for treating the pediatric patient.
- Effectively evaluate surgical vs. non-surgical options for many common Pediatric foot & ankle pathologies.
- Improve patient outcomes in the pediatric patient for common conditions such as flatfeet, juvenile HAV, and Equinus.

For Conference details or to register online: please go to acfap.org/events.html

12.5 CE Contact Hours Pending

No commercial interest provided financial support for this continuing education activity





is proud to present the 5thAnnual

ACFAP INTERNATIONAL PEDIATRIC FOOT & ANKLE SEMINAR

to be held at

Great Smoky Mountains National Park Black Bear Inn Gatlinburg, TN

Lecture Schedule

Friday May 31

Friday May	Friday May 31			
7:00-7:45 am	Registration, Breakfast & Visit Exhibitors			
7:45-8:00 am	Louis J. DeCaro, DPM Welcome Address			
8:00-8:40 am	Nicholas Pagano, DPM Pediatric Sports Medicine			
8:40-9:20 am	Yuri Aronov, MD Pediatric Anesthesia			
9:20-10:00 am	John Grady, DPM Top 5 Pediatric Lessons Learned			
10:00-10:40 am	Break & Visit Exhibitors			
10:40-11:20 am	Mitzi Williams, DPM Congenital Deformities in the Infant			
11:20-12:00 pm	Ed Harris, DPM Pediatric Digital & Metatarsal Fractures			
12:00-12:40 pm	Theresa J. Ruggiero, OD, FCOVD Our Eyes & How we learn to walk			
12:40-1:40 pm	Lunch & Visit Exhibitors			
1:40-2:40 pm	Kaye Wilkins, MD Pediatric Ankle Fractures			
2:40-3:20 pm	Louis DeCaro, DPM - 40 for 40: 40 Podopediatric Truths			

3:20-4:00 pm Break & Visit Exhibitors

Lecture Schedule (cont.)

Friday May 31 (cont.)

4:00-4:40 pm Patrick Deheer, DPM Pediatric Bunions
4:40-5:20 pm Marc Benard, DPM Pediatric Medical Missions
5:20-6:00 pm All Speakers Q&A Moderator: Louis J. DeCaro, DPM



In the event of cancellation ACFAP is unable to assume risk or responsability for the exhibitor's and/or registrants time or expenses should an act of God, government action, disaster, weather or other force beyond ACFAP's control make it inadvisable or impossible to conduct this event. The exhibitor and/or registrant may wish to consider purchasing personal travel insurance to insure their expenses.

Not an ACFAP Member?

Becoming a member of ACFAP for \$150 instantly saves \$150 off the conference registration fee **Go to acfap.org/membership.html**

Lecture Schedule (cont.)

Saturday June 1

outur duy ou	
7:00-8:00 am	Breakfast & Visit Exhibitors
8:00-9:00 am	Matt Werd, DPM Taping Kids Workshop
9:00-10:00 am	Speaker TBA - AFO/SMO Bracing Workshop
10:00-10:45 am	Break & Visit Exhibitors
10:45-11:30 am	Brandon Macy, DPM Creating a Podopediatric Center of Excellence
11:30-12:30 pm	All Attendees Pediatric Speed Pearls Moderator: Louis J. DeCaro, DPM
12:30-1:30 pm	Lunch & Visit Exhibitors
1:30-2:30 pm	Holly Burkman, MBA Establishing Pediatric Office Protocols
2:30-3:00 pm	Break & Visit Exhibitors
3:00-4:15 pm	Speaker TBA Surgical Fixation Workshop

This conference is intended for podiatric physicians and other medical specialties dealing with the pediatric lower extremity. No prerequisite levels of skill, knowledge, or experience required of learners.

This activity has been planned and implemented in accordance with the standards and requirements for approval of providers of continuing education in podiatric medicine through a joint provider agreement between the William L. Goldfarb Foundation as a provider of continuing education in podiatric medicine. The William L. Goldfarb Foundation will be seeking approval this activity for a maximum of 12.5 continuing education contact hours.